Terms of Service Wilson Talent Solutions Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Welcome to Wilson Talent Solutions! These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your use of our website, services, and any related content (collectively, the "Services"). By accessing or using our Services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our Services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using Wilson Talent Solutions' website and Services, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to comply with these Terms. We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms at any time without prior notice.

2. Services Provided

Wilson Talent Solutions offers talent recruitment, consulting, and related career services. The content provided on our website is for informational purposes only and does not guarantee employment or specific outcomes.

3. Eligibility

You must be at least 18 years old to use our Services. By using our website, you confirm that you meet this requirement.

4. User Responsibilities

- You agree to use the Services only for lawful purposes.
- You will not misuse, copy, distribute, or exploit any part of the website or Services.
- You are responsible for ensuring the accuracy of any information you provide to Wilson Talent Solutions.

5. Intellectual Property Rights

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and software, is the property of Wilson Talent Solutions or its licensors and is protected by copyright and intellectual property laws. Unauthorized use of this content is prohibited.

6. Privacy Policy

Your use of our Services is also governed by our **Privacy Policy**, which explains how we collect, use, and protect your data. By using our Services, you consent to the collection and use of your information as described in the Privacy Policy.

7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. Wilson Talent Solutions is not responsible for the content or privacy policies of these external sites.

8. Limitation of Liability

Wilson Talent Solutions shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of the Services. We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or timeliness of any information on our website.

9. Termination

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the Services at our sole discretion if you violate these Terms.

10. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Delaware, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

11. Dispute Resolution

Any disputes arising from these Terms shall be resolved through mediation or arbitration in Delaware, unless otherwise agreed by both parties.

12. Changes to Terms

Wilson Talent Solutions reserves the right to update these Terms at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting. Your continued use of the Services constitutes acceptance of the revised Terms.

13. Contact Information

For questions regarding these Terms, please contact us at: **Wilson Talent Solutions** Email: contact@wilsontalentsolutions.com

By using Wilson Talent Solutions, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Service.